
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2125
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
MASTER PLAN OF POWER PROJECT
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a comprehensive master plan involving around 900 million dollar for the energy being generated in the State of Himachal
Pradesh is pending with the Finance Ministry for approval; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and time since when the power project is pending; 

(c) the time by which principal approval is likely to be accorded to the said power project;and 

(d) the reasons for not approving the said power project till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) No Sir. 

(b) Not applicable 

(c) Not applicable 

(d) Not applicable
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